

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION

July 1, 1982

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a duly organized and federally recognized Oneida Tribe of Indians, and

WHEREAS, the authority of the Business Committee is defined in Article IV of the Oneida Constitution, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council in 1949, by formal resolution, specifically delegated to the Oneida Business Committee the authority to exercise the powers set forth in Article IV in the Constitution, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee by ordinance has established the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise on behalf of the people of the Oneida Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe, by its Business Committee, has entered into a management agreement with the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation for the sole purpose of managing the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise on behalf of the Oneida Tribal government, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has determined, pursuant to its Constitution, authority that the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise shall become part of the central management of the Oneida Tribe and that the management agreement is no longer valid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby directs the Oneida Law Office to (1) communicate the position of the Oneida Tribe to Ms. Skenandore, the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation Board of Directors, and Attorney Jim Presentine, and (2) prepare to implement steps necessary to a legal action for the physical removal of Barbara Skenandore from the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise premises and (3) to have all property in the possession of Barbara Skenandore, including cash receipts from sales of cigarettes, and (4) to research the possibility of a Federal Criminal Complaint against Barbara Skenandore.

4

$\underline{\mathtt{C}} \; \underline{\mathtt{E}} \; \underline{\mathtt{R}} \; \underline{\mathtt{T}} \; \underline{\mathtt{I}} \; \underline{\mathtt{F}} \; \underline{\mathtt{I}} \; \underline{\mathtt{C}} \; \underline{\mathtt{A}} \; \underline{\mathtt{T}} \; \underline{\mathtt{I}} \; \underline{\mathtt{O}} \; \underline{\mathtt{N}}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee,
hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of
at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the day of
1982: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting
by a vote of 7 for, and members against, members not voting;
and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

ONEIDA TRIBAL SECRETARY